1984 SENATE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

Chairman. ® © & 6 0 & 6 0 & & & 9 O 0 €& O O 6 O 0 6 6 O 8 S O O B VO S S O O 6 O O O .Ronald R.
Vice Chairman. ® & & 6 ¢ O H o © & © O © © © © 0 O & O O © » S O & O O & 5 ¢ O O O .Ed Roitz
Members:

Senator Richard Gannon
Senator Leroy Hayden

Senator Michael Johnston
Senator Jan Meyers

Senator Joseph Norvell
Senator Edward F. Reilly, Jr.

Senator Robert Talkington

Legislative Staff:
Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research Department
Arden Ensley, Revisor of Statutes' Office
Committee Secretary:
Sharon Green
Substitute Staff:

Ramon Powers, Legislative Research Department

Hein



1984 ATTENDANCE SHEET

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

MEMBERS

1-17
1-23
1-24
1-30
1-31

2-13
2-14
220
2-21
2-27

Ronald R. Hein, Chairman

X | X|x [Xx |x X X

Ed Roitz, Vice Chairman X X|x {a Ix
Senator Richard Gannon A ¥ 1xXx Ix Ix
Senator Leroy Hayden X X Ix |Ix Ix
Senator Michael Johnston A X | x |x Ix
Senator Jan Meyers E X |IX IXx X
Senator Joseph Norvell X E X |Ix K
Senator Edward F. Reilly, Jr. X X Ix |la
Senator Robert Talkington X X Ix |Ix K
STAFF :

Myrta Anderson, Research Department X X Ix x | x

1) ' .
Arden Ensley, Revisor's Office A X X Al x
SECRETARY:
Sharon Green X X X X | X

STAFF SUBSTITUTES:

Ramon Powers ' 1-17; 3-19;




1984 ATTENDANCE SHEET

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

M o N o o o] wl o
MEMBERS > I IR BT I I R B
Al N o o o] el e o
Ronald R. Hein, Chairman
' X|X|x | x|E |X
Ed Roitz, Vice Chairman
X |E |X XX Ix
Senator Richard Gannon
X |E |X XX |IX
Senator Leroy Hayden
X |A |X AlE |X
Senator Michael Johnston
X 11X X XIX |IX
Senator Jan Meyers
X | X X X 1X |E
Senator Joseph Norvell
X XX X X IX
Senator Edward F. Reilly, Jr.
A |A A X 1A A
Senator Robert Talkington
X 1 X KX X X X
STAFF:
Myrta Anderson, Research Department |X (X [X A A X |A
Arden Ensley, Revisor's Office
X |A X X IX X
SECRETARY:
Sharon Green
X X X 1A X X

STAFF SUBSTITUTES:

Ramon Powers




COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING AND OR ACTION
SB 492 -~ Conflicts of interest 1-24-84 2-13-84
SB 493 - Conflicts of interest 1-24~-84 2-21-84
SB 163 =~ Presidential Primary 1-30-83
SB 185 - Local campaign finance 1-30-84
SB 415 - Local campaign finance 1-30-84
reporting act
SB 511 - Local campaign finance 1-30-84 2-7-84
reporting act
HB 2400 - Ballots for challenged 1-31-84
voters
5B 570 - Deadline for filing nom- 1-31-84 1-31-84
ination papers for governor
and lieutenant governor
SB 571 -~ Absentee ballots for sick 1-31-84 1-31-84
and disabled voters
SB 299 - Nonbinding advisory 2-6~-84 2-14-84
referenda 2-21-84
SB 380 -~ Question submitted elections 2-6~-84 2-21-84
of cities
SB 650 - PFire districts, verification 2-13-84 2-13-84
of petitions
SB 651 - Community building districts, 2-13-84 2-13-84
verification of petitions
Sb 652 - Cemeteries and cemetery 2-13-84 2~13-~-84
districts, verification of
petitions
SB 653 -~ Hospitals and hospital 2-13-84 2-21-84
districts, verification of
petitions
SB 711 - Hospital districts, verifica- 2-20-84 2-20-84

tion of petitions




SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

732
787

788

789

790

791

792

804

805

811

2580

2700

2716

2774

3068

2787

2788

2811

Minor political parites
State governmental ethics

Conflict of interests of state
officers and employees

Applications for absentee
ballots

Absentee ballots for partisan
primary elections

Residence of certain govern-
mentalofficers and employees
for the purpose of voting

Amending the campaign finance
act

Form and the recitals required
on petitions

Investigations of complaints
by the Kansas Public Disclosure
Commission

Recall of local officers

Concerning the crime of bribery

Notice of water district
elections

Repeals sunset provisions of
mail ballot election act

Four year terms for certain
precinct committeepeople

Providing for permanent
absentee voter status

Recount of ballots cast
at elections

Filing by candidate for
city office

Withdrawal from nomination

2-20-84

2-27-84

2-27-84

2=-27-84

2-27-84

2-27-84

2-27-84

2-27-84

2-27-84

2-27-84

3-13-84

3-12-84

3-12-84

3-12-84

3-13-84

3-19-84

3-19-84

3-20-84

2-21-84

2-28-84

2-28-84

2-28-84

2—28-84

2-28-84

2-28-84

2-28-84

3-13-84

3-13-84

3-13-84

3-13-84

3-13-84

3-19-84

3-19-84

3-26-84



HB

SB

SB

HB

3042

852

857

3109

|

Prohibits the holding of
more than one elective office

Voting by new and former
residents in presidential
elections

Appointment of elected state
officers and persons who have
held an elective office to an
appointive state office

Concerning presidential
electors

3-20-84

3-20-84

3-26-84

3-30-84

3-26-84

3-26-84

3-26-84

3-30-84



