### 1984 SENATE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

Senator Richard Gannon

Senator Leroy Hayden

Senator Michael Johnston

Senator Jan Meyers

Senator Joseph Norvell

Senator Edward F. Reilly, Jr.

Senator Robert Talkington

#### Legislative Staff:

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research Department

Arden Ensley, Revisor of Statutes' Office

#### Committee Secretary:

Sharon Green

#### Substitute Staff:

Ramon Powers, Legislative Research Department

### 1984 ATTENDANCE SHEET

# SENATE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

	,	,											
MEMBERS ELV	1-17	1-23	1-24	1-30	1-31	2-6	2-7	2-13	2-14	2–20	2-21	2-27	
Ronald R. Hein, Chairman	x	X	X	Х	х	E	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	
Ed Roitz, Vice Chairman	х	Х	Х	А	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	E	
Senator Richard Gannon	A	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	E	
Senator Leroy Hayden	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	
Senator Michael Johnston	A	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	
Senator Jan Meyers	E	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	E	E	Х	E	Х	
Senator Joseph Norvell	x	E	Х	X	Х	Е	E	Х	х	E	Х	Х	
Senator Edward F. Reilly, Jr.	х	Х	Х	A	Х	Х	X	А	Х	А	Х	E	
Senator Robert Talkington	x	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	х	E	X	Х	Х	
STAFF: Myrta Anderson, Research Department	X	Х	Х	х	х	х	X	Х	Х	X	х	Х	
Arden Ensley, Revisor's Office	A	X	Х	А	Х	A	A	Х	х	x	Х	Х	
SECRETARY: Sharon Green	Х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	X	х	х	
	x	Х	X	х	х	Х	х	Х	х	х	х	Х	

STAFF SUBSTITUTES:

Ramon Powers

1-17; 3-19; 3-20

# 1984 ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### SENATE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

2-28	3-12	1-13	-19	-20	-26	-30						
-												
Х	X	X										
Х	Х	Х										
х	X	X	Х			X						
А	А	A			A	X						
Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X						
х	х	X	А	А	Х	A						
Х	A	X	X	X	X	A						
<del>                                     </del>	1	1	<b>†</b>	1	1	1		<b>†</b>	1			T
	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	X       X       X       X       X       E         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       E       X       X       X       X         X       E       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X	X       X	X       X	X       X       X       X       E       X       X         X       E       X       X       X       X       X         X       E       X       X       X       X       X         X       E       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X	X       X       X       X       E       X       X         X       E       X       X       X       X       X         X       E       X       X       X       X       X         X       E       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X         X       X       X       X       X       X       X	X       X	X       X	X       X

STAFF SUBSTITUTES:

Ramon Powers

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NU	MBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND OR ACTION
SB 492	- Conflicts of interest	1-24-84	2-13-84
SB 493	- Conflicts of interest	1-24-84	2-21-84
SB 163	- Presidential Primary		1-30-83
SB 185	- Local campaign finance		1-30-84
SB 415	<ul> <li>Local campaign finance reporting act</li> </ul>	1-30-84	
<b>S</b> B 511	<ul> <li>Local campaign finance reporting act</li> </ul>	1-30-84	2-7-84
HB 2400	- Ballots for challenged voters		1-31-84
SB 570	<ul> <li>Deadline for filing nom- ination papers for governor and lieutenant governor</li> </ul>	1-31-84	1-31-84
SB 571	<ul> <li>Absentee ballots for sick and disabled voters</li> </ul>	1-31-84	1-31-84
SB 299	- Nonbinding advisory referenda	2-6-84	2-14-84 2-21-84
<b>S</b> B 380	- Question submitted elections of cities	2-6-84	2-21-84
<b>S</b> B 650	- Fire districts, verification of petitions	2-13-84	2-13-84
SB 651	- Community building districts, verification of petitions	2-13-84	2-13-84
Sb 652	<ul> <li>Cemeteries and cemetery districts, verification of petitions</li> </ul>	2-13-84	2-13-84
SB 653	<ul> <li>Hospitals and hospital districts, verification of petitions</li> </ul>	2-13-84	2-21-84
SB 711	- Hospital districts, verifica-	2-20-84	2-20-84

SB	732	-	Minor political parites	2-20-84	2-21-84
SB	787		State governmental ethics	2-27-84	2-28-84
SB	788		Conflict of interests of state officers and employees	2-27-84	
SB	789		Applications for absentee ballots	2-27-84	2-28-84
SB	790		Absentee ballots for partisan primary elections	2-27-84	2-28-84
SB	791	••	Residence of certain govern- mentalofficers and employees for the purpose of voting	2-27-84	2-28-84
SB	792	_	Amending the campaign finance act	2-27-84	2-28-84
SB	804	-	Form and the recitals required on petitions	2-27-84	2-28-84
SB	805	_	Investigations of complaints by the Kansas Public Disclosure Commission	2-27-84	
SB	811		Recall of local officers	2-27-84	2-28-84
НВ	2580	_	Concerning the crime of bribery	3-13-84	3-13-84
НВ	2700		Notice of water district elections	3-12-84	3-13-84
НВ	2716	-	Repeals sunset provisions of mail ballot election act	3-12-84	3-13-84
НВ	2774	-	Four year terms for certain precinct committeepeople	3-12-84	3-13-84
НВ	3068	-	Providing for permanent absentee voter status	3-13-84	3-13-84
НВ	2787	-	Recount of ballots cast at elections	3-19-84	3-19-84
НВ	2788	-	Filing by candidate for city office	3-19-84	3-19-84
нв	2811	****	Withdrawal from nomination	3-20-84	3-26-84

HB 3042 - Prohibits the holding more than one electiv		3-26-84
SB 852 - Voting by new and for residents in president elections		3-26-84
SB 857 - Appointment of electe officers and persons held an elective offi appointive state offi	who have ce to an	3-26-84
HB 3109 - Concerning presidenti electors	al 3-30-84	3-30-84